

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

42	WPL/35094/2024	43	WPL/35124/2024	44	WPL/35134/2024
45	WPL/35162/2024	46	WPL/35205/2024	47	WPL/35265/2024
48	WPL/35289/2024			49	WPL/35302/2024
50	WPL/35421/2024	51	WPL/35446/2024	52	WPL/35492/2024
53	WPL/35555/2024	54	WPL/35569/2024	55	WPL/35595/2024
56	WPL/35598/2024	57	WPL/35644/2024	58	WPL/35732/2024
59	WPL/35746/2024	61	WPL/35798/2024	62	WPL/35823/2024
63	WPL/35898/2024	65	WPL/35993/2024	66	WPL/35995/2024
67	WPL/36007/2024	68	WPL/36061/2024	69	WPL/36080/2024
70	WPL/36138/2024	71	WPL/36235/2024	72	WPL/36285/2024

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 07<sup>th</sup> March 2026

Mr. Deepak Bapat, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 42.  
Ms. Sayali Puri N. i/b. MS Bodhanwalla, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 44.  
Mr. Prasad Mhamunkar i/b. NDB Law, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 46.  
Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b. Vishwanath Patil, Advocate for respondent – SRA in sr. no. 48 and 61.  
Ms. Sona Maria Pius i/b. BJ Law Offices LLP, Advocate for respondent no. 7 in sr. no. 49.  
Mr. Vaibhav Ugle, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 50.  
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, A.G.P for respondent – State in sr. nos. 50, 56 and 58.  
Ms. Saraswati Gupta i/b. Nishigandh Patil, Advocate for respondent nos. 2, 6 and 7 in sr. no. 50.  
Ms. Yogi Joshi a/w. Tanay Musale, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 52.  
Ms. Manisha Gawade, A.G.P for respondent no. 1 in sr. no. 53 and 59.  
Mr. Ashish Mishra i/b. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for petitioner in sr. no. 67.  
None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections of Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe on or before 26.03.2026, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master