

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

7. WP(L)/36138/2024

) Mr. Suraj Ghadigaonkar i/b. M/s. UBR Legal  
) Advocates, Advocate for Petitioner  
)  
)

) P.C. : **No R & P**  
)

) Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved  
) Praecipe dated 25.03.2026 for transferring of  
) the present Petition to the Appellate Side  
) Jurisdiction.  
)

) Ld. Advocate for Petitioner submits that office of  
) Respondent No. 1 is located at New Delhi, which  
) are outside the jurisdiction of Original Side.  
)

) In view thereof, present Petition is  
) transferred to the Appellate Side Jurisdiction.  
) Office to take follow up action.  
)

) Praecipe stands disposed of.  
)

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master